
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/10/15 BS (2026-01-29 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Nursing

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 2

Province : Koshi Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BIRAT HEALTH COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 01100234 2 1 0 50.00

2 LIFELINE HOSPITAL, DAMAK, JHAPA NULL 2 0 0 0.00

3 MAKALU TECHNICAL COLLEGE, INARUWA, SUNSARI 01100247,  01100248,  01100249,  01100250,
01100251 5 5 0 100.00

4 NEURO CARDIO & MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG NULL 1 0 0 0.00

5 SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG 01100238,  01100241,  01100243,  01100244 9 4 0 44.44

SUMMARY Total Appeared:19  Total Passed:10  Total Failed:9  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 52.63  Fail
Percentage: 47.37



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/10/15 BS (2026-01-29 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Nursing

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 2

Province : Madhesh Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 CHHINNAMASTA EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 01100258,  01100259,  01100260 4 3 0 75.00

2 GAUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GAUR, RAUTAHAT 01100346,  01100347,  01100348,
01100349,  01100350 5 5 0 100.00

3 GUNARAJ PATHAK MEMORIAL NURSING CAMPUS, PARSA 01100277 1 1 0 100.00

4 JANAKPUR NURSING CAMPUS, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
01100282,  01100284,  01100285,
01100286,  01100287,  01100288,
01100290,  01100292,  01100293

16 9 0 56.25

5 MEDICAL INSTITUTE, LAHAN, SIRAHA 01100262 1 1 0 100.00

6 MIRCHAIYA HEALTH NURSING CAMPUS, SIRAHA 01100358,  01100359,  01100360 3 3 0 100.00

7 MITHILA TECHNICAL ACADEMY, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 01100307,  01100308 2 2 0 100.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

8 NATIONAL HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 01100311 3 1 0 33.33

9 NEPAL COLLEGE OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCE, BIRGUNJ-13, PARSA 01100309 1 1 0 100.00

10 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
01100296,  01100297,  01100298,
01100299,  01100300,  01100301,
01100302

8 7 0 87.50

11 RAM JANAKI HEALTH FOUNDATION, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 01100340,  01100343,  01100345 7 3 0 42.86

12 SANTA ALPA MAI RAM NARAYAN YADAV NURSING COLLEGE, MALANGWA, SARLAHI 01100351,  01100352,  01100354,
01100355 5 4 0 80.00

13 UNIQUE MEDICAL COLLEGE AND TEACHING HOSPITAL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 01100255,  01100256 3 2 0 66.67

SUMMARY Total Appeared:59  Total Passed:42  Total Failed:17  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 71.19
Fail Percentage: 28.81



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/10/15 BS (2026-01-29 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Nursing

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 2

Province : Bagmati Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 B&B MEDICAL INSTITUTE (B&B HOSPITAL), GWARKO, LALITPUR NULL 1 0 0 0.00

2 B.P. MEMORIAL HEALTH INSTITUTE AND RESEARCH CENTER, KATHMANDU 01100315 1 1 0 100.00

3 GREEN TARA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SAINBHU, LALITPUR NULL 3 0 0 0.00

4 HAMS NURSING COLLEGE, KATHMANDU 01100313 1 1 0 100.00

5 HELPING HANDS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL, CHABAHIL, KATHMANDU NULL 2 0 0 0.00

6 HIMALAYAN MEDICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY, GWARKHO, LALITPUR NULL 1 0 0 0.00

7 HOLYVISION TECHNICAL CAMPUS, KATHMANDU NULL 2 0 0 0.00

8 HOPE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR 01100246 1 1 0 100.00

9 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, LALITPUR 01100314 1 1 0 100.00

10 MAHENDRA NARAYAN NIDI MEMORIAL HEALTH INSTITUTE, KATHMANDU 01100335,  01100336,  01100337,
01100338 4 4 0 100.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

11 NEPAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, GWARKO, LALITPUR
01100268,  01100269,  01100270,
01100271,  01100272,  01100273,
01100274

7 7 0 100.00

12 NEPALI ARMY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, SANOBHARYANG, KATHMANDU NULL 1 0 0 0.00

13 OM SAMAJ SHAIKSHIK PRATISTHAN, KATHMANDU 01100319 1 1 0 100.00

14 SAHID SMARAK JANASWASTHA SAHAKARI SANSTHA, KATHMANDU 01100305 3 1 0 33.33

15 SHANKARAPUR ACADEMY LALITPUR-15, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR 01100356 1 1 0 100.00

16 SHRADHA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, THIMI, BHAKTAPUR 01100327,  01100329 4 2 0 50.00

17 STAR ACADEMY, SANEPA, LALITPUR 01100264 2 1 0 50.00

18 SUSHMA KOIRALA MEMORIAL NURSING CAMPUS, KATHMANDU 01100316,  01100317 2 2 0 100.00

19 TSHO ROLPA GENERAL HOSPITAL, DOLAKHA 01100320 1 1 0 100.00

20 VINAYAK COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, KATHMANDU 01100275,  01100276 2 2 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:41  Total Passed:26  Total Failed:15  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 63.41  Fail
Percentage: 36.59



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/10/15 BS (2026-01-29 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Nursing

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 2

Province : Lumbini Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI NURSING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 01100322 1 1 0 100.00

2 MADHYAPASCHIM PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 01100321 1 1 0 100.00

3 OM SAI NURSING CAMPUS, SIDDHARTHANAGAR, RUPANDEHI NULL 1 0 0 0.00

4 WESTERN HOSPITAL PVT. LTD., NURSING CAMPUS, BANKE 01100323,  01100324,  01100325,
01100326 4 4 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:7  Total Passed:6  Total Failed:1  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 85.71  Fail Percentage:
14.29



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/10/15 BS (2026-01-29 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Nursing

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 2

Province : Sudurpaschim Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 NAVAJEEVAN COLLEGE OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES, KAILALI 01100331,  01100333,  01100334 4 3 0 75.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:4  Total Passed:3  Total Failed:1  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 75.00  Fail Percentage:
25.00


